Gallup Omnibus Data 1973, omnibus nr. 02

DDA-364

Indholdsfortegnelse
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V39 7302 ECON.DEM./DEM.WORK
V40 7302 PROFIT/CONSULT.
V41 7302 HEARD OR READ

V42 7302 CENTRAL FUND

V43 7302 DEM. IN WORK

V44 7302 SHARE OF FORTUNES
V45 7302 SAVINGS

V46 7302 OTHER ANSWERS
V47 7302 DON'T KNOW

V48 7302 OTHER MOTIONS

V49 7302 DANISH EMPL.ASSO.
V50 7302 DANISH TRADE UNION
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V54 7302 THE LIBERALS

V55 7302 SOCIAL LIB. PARTY
V56 7302 THE CONSERVATIVES
V57 7302 OTHER ANSWERS
V58 7302 DON'T KNOW

V59 7302 JOINT FUND

V60 7302 OWNING MORE (A)
V61 7302 AGAINST DEM. (A)
V62 7302 OWNING MORE (B)
V63 7302 AGAINST DEM. (B)
V64 7302 OWNING MORE (C)
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Variabler

e V1 7302 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1375
Manglende 0
Minimum 364
Maximum 364
Gennemsnit 364
Median 364

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27302 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1375
Manglende 0
Minimum 1973
Maximum 1973
Gennemsnit 1973
Median 1973

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 7302 BUS NUMBER
The variable is generated by DDA. It contains the number 00001460 of the omnibus within the year and has the value
02 in 00001470 every case. 00001480
o Bus number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1375
Manglende 0
Minimum 2
Maximum 2
Gennemsnit 2
Median 2
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 7302 DOCUMENT NUMBER
The variable is generated by DDA. It has the value 01 in 00001510 every case. 00001520

o Document number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1375
Manglende 0
Minimum 1

Maximum 1



Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

0

e V57302 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The variable is generated by DDA. It consists of the se00001550 rial numbers of the respondents within the individual

00001560 omnibuses. 00001570

o Sequence number.

= Double (0 decimaler)

n
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V6 7302 CASE-ID

The identifications of the respondents as given by Gallup. 00001600

1375

0
1

1998

967
955
565

o 02-05: Respondent identification.

= Double (0 decimaler)

n
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1375

0
1

1376

689
689
398

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9999.

e V7 7302 WEIGHT VARIABLE

The variable is generated by DDA. Its value indicates the 00001630 number of times a given case appeared in the card

weighted 00001640 file. 00001650

o Weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

64 64 879
28 28 382
7 7 101

1 1 12

0 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

1 The case
appeared once

2 The case
appeared
twice

3 The case
appeared
three times

4 The case
appeared four
times

5 The case
appeared five
times

6 The case
appeared six
times

7 The case
appeared
seven times

8 The case

appeared
eight times



e V8 7302 URBANIZATION

o 08: Urbanization.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 211 1 Capital
10 10 135 2 Suburbs

33 33 449 3 Provincial
towns

42 42 580 4 Rural districts
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7302 DISTR.NO. 2ND DIGIT

o 09: District number, second digit.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 32 437 1A
7 7 95 2B
7 7 91 3C
10 10 132 4D
20 20 274 5E
10 10 141 6F
10 10 137 7G
5 5 68 8H
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7302 SEX
o 12A: Sex.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

48 48 665 1 Men

52 52 710 2 Women
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7302 AGE
o 12B: Age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 10 133 115 - 19 years
7 7 91 2 20 - 24 years

11 11 154 325 - 29 years

14 14 193 4 30 - 39 years

18 18 241 540 - 49 years

25 25 340 6 50 - 64 years

16 16 223 7 65 years or
more

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7302 MARITAL STATUS
o 12C: Marital status.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 250 1 Single
71 71 980 2 Married



11 11 145 3 Previously
married

100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7302 RESP. OCCUPAT.STAT.

o 13: Respondents occupational status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 197 1 Worker,
unskilled
10 10 138 2 Worker, skilled
12 12 166 3 Salaried
employee,
lower grade
6 6 77 4 Other salaried
person
5 5 72 5 Farmer,
independent

3 3 41 6 Independent
shopkeeper or
artisan

3 3 47 7 Other
independent

10 10 144 8 Apprentice,
pupil, student
etc.

17 17 230 9 Pensioner or
other person
without
occupation

19 19 262 10 Married
women
without
employment

0 1 88
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100
e V14 7302 EDUCATION
o 14A: Education.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 71 972 1 Elementary

school
21 21 295 2 Junior
highschool
7 7 100 3 Highschool,
university
1 1 8 4 Won't answer

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7302 RESP. INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid 00003060 before any deduction for tax payment. 00003070

o 14B: Income of respondent.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 22 282 10 kr.

14 15 188 21-11.999 kr.

14 15 194 312.000 -
19.999 kr.

10 11 139 4 20.000 -
29.999 kr.



12 13 171 5 30.000 -

39.999 kr.
11 12 148 6 40.000 -

49.999 kr.

9 9 119 7 50.000 -
79.999 kr.

3 3 42 8 80.000 kr. or
more

7 92 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 93

e V16 7302 FAMILY INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid 00003300 before any deduction for tax payment. 00003310

o 15: Total family income.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

2 2 24 1-11.999 kr
11 11 149 212.000 -

19.999 kr.
9 9 121 3 20.000 -
29.999 kr.
11 11 153 4 30.000 -
39.999 kr.
12 12 163 540.000 -
49.999 kr.
26 26 353 6 50.000 -
79.999 kr.
13 13 182 7 80.000 kr. or
more

17 17 230 8 Don't know,
won't answer

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7302 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.

o 16: Supporters occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 16 215 1 Worker,
unskilled

16 16 223 2 Worker, skilled

13 13 173 3 Salaried
employee,
lower grade

9 9 124 4 Other salaried
person

13 13 177 5 Farmer,
independent

5 5 69 6 Independent
shopkeeper or
artisan

6 6 84 7 Other
independent

2 2 34 8 Apprentice,
pupil, student
etc.

19 19 259 9 Pensioner or
other person
without
occupation

1 1 16 10 Married
women
without
employment

0 1 88



100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7302 PERSONS IN HOUSEH.

o 17A: Total number of persons in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 149 11 person

32 32 446 2 2 persons
22 22 305 3 3 persons
21 21 294 4 4 persons

13 13 181 5 5 persons or
more

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7302 DWELLING
o 17B: Type of dwelling.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 43 592 1 Own house
5 5 65 2 Rented house

15 15 203 3 0wn
farm/rented
farm

4 4 57 4 Apartment in
private home

29 29 405 5 Apartment in
dwelling house

2 2 33 6 Freehold flats
or something
like that

1 1 20 7 Apartment
100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7302 CHILDREN U. 15Y.

o 18A: Number of children under 15 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

61 61 836 1 0 child

18 18 245 2 1 child

14 14 196 3 2 children
6 6 76 4 3 children

2 2 22 5 4 children or
more

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7302 ADULTS IN HOUSEH.

o 18B: Number of adults in household (15 years or more).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 164 11 adult
56 56 772 2 2 adults
22 22 302 3 3 adults

10 10 137 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7302 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.



o 18C: Respondents position in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

40 40 553 1 Head of the
family

46 46 627 2 Housewife
14 14 195 3 Other adult
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7302 HOUSEWIFE POSITION

o 19: Position of housewife.

% MD9% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 90 1 No housewife

50 50 682 2 Housewife
without
employment

19 19 265 3 Housewife
with full-time
employment

18 18 244 4 Housewife
with part-time
employment

7 7 94 5 Housewife
who helps
husband

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 7302 VOTE TOMORROW

o 22-23: For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 25 344 1 A. Socialdemokratiet
10 10 131 2 B. Radikale
9 9 120 3 C. Konservative
12 12 159 4 D. Venstre

0 0 4 5 E. Retsforbundet
1 1 17 6 K. Kommunister
0 0 1 7 U. De Uafhaengige
6 7 89 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti
0 9 L. Liberalt centrum

2 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti
13 11 Q. Kristeligt Folkeparti
4 12 Y. Venstresocialisterne
50 13 Z. Fremskridtspartiet

o b~ O+ OO
o~ O+ OO

0 14 M.
Centrumdemokraterne
0 0 2 15 Other parties

9 9 124 16 No right of voting
15 15 211 17 Don't know which

party

4 4 57 18 Refuse to answer
which party

3 3 35 19 Would not vote

0 0 6 20 Other answers

0 3 88

0 3 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 100



e V25 7302 COMPANY-INFLUENCE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 71: In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic democracy.
May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? Right to be consulted/the workers must have
influence on the company/co-operation between the management and workers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

50 50 690 0 Not mentioned

50 50 685 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V26 7302 EQUALITY
o ial variabl mni no. 2

o 71: In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic democracy.
May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? Equality/the same for everybody

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

90 90 1236 0 Not mentioned

10 10 139 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 7302 PROSPERITY
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 71: In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic democracy.
May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? Prosperity/security/environment/pleasant
tone among people/solidarity/more interested in one another.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

81 81 1114 0 Not mentioned

19 19 261 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 7302 CONSULTATION
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 71: In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic democracy.
May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? Right to be consulted in economic
questions/right to be consulted in question about investments.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1318 0 Not mentioned
4 4 57 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100
e V29 7302 OTHER ANSWERS
o ecial variabl mnibus no. 2

o 71: In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic democracy.
May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? Other answers.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



96 96 1324 0 Not mentioned
4 4 51 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 7302 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 71: In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic democracy.
May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? Dont know.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 1098 0 Not mentioned

20 20 277 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 7302 JOINT RESPONSIBIL.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 72A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Joint responsibility/right to be
consulted/co-operation about joint matters.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1278 0 Not mentioned
7 7 97 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 7302 EQUAL PAY
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 72A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Equal pay/more equality about wages.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 92 1261 0 Not mentioned
8 8 114 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7302 PAYING TO A FUND
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 72A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Employer and workers pay to a
fund/collaborator fund.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 1201 0 Not mentioned

13 13 174 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7302 ECONOMIC INVOLVMENT
o ial variabl mni no. 2



o 72A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Involvment/joint economic responsibility.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 1192 0 Not mentioned

13 13 183 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 7302 PROFIT SHARING
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 72A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Profit sharing/share in profit/share in
economic profit.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

75 75 1027 0 Not mentioned

25 25 348 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V36 7302 JOINT OWNERSHIP
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 72A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Joint economic ownership.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 91 1245 0 Not mentioned
9 9 130 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V37 7302 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 72A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Other answers.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1305 0 Not mentioned
5 5 70 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V38 7302 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 72A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Dont know.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 73 1005 0 Not mentioned

27 27 370 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100



V39 7302 ECON.DEM./DEM.WORK
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 72B: What do you immediately mean that should have most importance: economic democracy or democracy in the place
of work?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 11 140 1 Economic

democracy
61 67 839 2 Democracy in
the place of
work
19 21 268 3 Don't know
0 5 4
9 123 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 91

e V40 7302 PROFIT/CONSULT.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 73A: What do you think is most important: to get a share in the profit of the company or to get the right to be consulted
with regard to the working conditions in the company?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 11 138 1 Share in the

profit
57 62 780 2 Get the right
to be
consulted
25 27 342 3 Don't know
1 8 4
8 107 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 92

e V41 7302 HEARD OR READ
o ial variabl mni no. 2

o 73B: What have you heard or read about the Governments motion economic democracy?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 58 765 1 Yes

40 42 556 2 No/don't
remember, go
to question
75A (v48)

4 54 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 96

e V42 7302 CENTRAL FUND
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 74: What, in your opinion, and regardless of whether you are for or against the Governments motion, is the most
important of the Governments motion? (Press for answer) Central fund

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1281 0 Not mentioned
7 7 94 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V43 7302 DEM. IN WORK
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2



o 74: What, in your opinion, and regardless of whether you are for or against the Governments motion, is the most
important of the Governments motion? (Press for answer) Democracy in the place of work

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1347 0 Not mentioned
2 2 28 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V44 7302 SHARE OF FORTUNES
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 74: What, in your opinion, and regardless of whether you are for or against the Governments motion, is the most
important of the Governments motion? (Press for answer) Joint ownership/equal share of fortunes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1331 0 Not mentioned
3 3 44 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V45 7302 SAVINGS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 74: What, in your opinion, and regardless of whether you are for or against the Governments motion, is the most
important of the Governments motion? (Press for answer) Savings

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1363 0 Not mentioned
1 1 12 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V46 7302 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 74: What, in your opinion, and regardless of whether you are for or against the Governments motion, is the most
important of the Governments motion? (Press for answer) Other answers (to be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 1172 0 Not mentioned

15 15 203 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V47 7302 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 74: What, in your opinion, and regardless of whether you are for or against the Governments motion, is the most
important of the Governments motion? (Press for answer) Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

61 61 844 0 Not mentioned

39 39 531 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375



Svarprocent: 100

e V48 7302 OTHER MOTIONS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 75A: Have you heard about other motions?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 22 298 1 Yes

77 78 1056 2 No, go to
question 76A
(V59)

2 21 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 98

e V49 7302 DANISH EMPL.ASSO.
o ial variabl mni no. 2

o 75B: Have you heard about other motions? If yes: Which? Dansk Arbejdsgiverforening (the Danish employers
association)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1337 0 Not mentioned
3 3 38 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V50 7302 DANISH TRADE UNION
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 75B: Have you heard about other motions? If yes: Which? LO (the Danish trade union congress)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1332 0 Not mentioned
3 3 43 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V51 7302 METAL WORKERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 75B: Have you heard about other motions? If yes: Which? The metal workers/the smiths

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1358 0 Not mentioned
1 1 17 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V52 7302 FED. OF INDUST.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 75B: Have you heard about other motions? If yes: Which? Industrir@det (the federation of Danish industries)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1366 0 Not mentioned
1 1 9 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375



Svarprocent: 100

e V53 7302 COMM. OF EQUALITY
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 75B: Have you heard about other motions? If yes: Which? The committee of equality

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1375 0 Not mentioned
0 0 0 1 Mentioned
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V54 7302 THE LIBERALS
o ial variabl mni no. 2

o 75B: Have you heard about other motions? If yes: Which? The Liberals

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1320 0 Not mentioned
4 4 55 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V55 7302 SOCIAL LIB. PARTY
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 75B: Have you heard about other motions? If yes: Which? The Social Liberal Party

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1336 0 Not mentioned
3 3 39 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V56 7302 THE CONSERVATIVES
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 75B: Have you heard about other motions? If yes: Which? The Conservatives

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1319 0 Not mentioned
4 4 56 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V57 7302 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 75B: Have you heard about other motions? If yes: Which? Other answers (to be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 92 1271 0 Not mentioned
8 8 104 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375



Svarprocent: 100

e V58 7302 DON'T KNOW

[

o

Special variables, omnibus no. 2
75B: Have you heard about other motions? If yes: Which? Dont know/dont remember

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1326 0 Not mentioned
4 4 49 1 Mentioned
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 100

e V59 7302 JOINT FUND

o

o

Special variables, omnibus no. 2

76A: The Government has moved that both private and public employers pay to a joint fund which all wage earners own
jointly and for the money should be bought shares in trade enterprises. Would you be for or against such a motion?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 236 1 For
51 52 699 2 Against
31 31 421 3 Don't know
0 1 4
1 18 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 99

e V60 7302 OWNING MORE (A)

o

o

ial variabl mni no. 2

76B: Some people own more that others, because they have earned more and perhaps saved up more. And it is so, that
a smaller part of the population owns much more than the other part of the population. Do you find this reasonable or
not reasonable that some own essentially more than others?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 73 1000 1 Reasonable
17 17 230 2 not reasonable
10 10 134 3 Don't know
1 11 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 99

e V61 7302 AGAINST DEM. (A)

[

[

Special variables, omnibus no. 2

76C: Do you find it is against democracy that some own essentially more than others?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 21 280 1 Yes, against

democracy
67 68 927 2 No, not
against
democracy
11 11 152 3 Don't know
0 1 4
1 15 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 99

e V62 7302 OWNING MORE (B)

]

ial variabl mni no. 2



o 76D: It has been calculated that about 10% of the Danish population own about 60% of the total fortunes. If these
fortunes have been earned exclusively by work and efficiency, do you then think it is reasonable or not reasonable that
10% own 60% of the fortunes?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
73 73 998 1 Reasonable
15 15 207 2 Not

reasonable
11 11 155 3 Don't know
1 15 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 99

e V63 7302 AGAINST DEM. (B)
o cial variabl mni no. 2

o 77A: Do you then find it is against democracy that 10% own 60% of the fortunes?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 275 1 Yes, against

democracy
63 64 869 2 No, not
against

democracy

16 16 216 3 Don't know
1 15 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 99

e V64 7302 OWNING MORE (C)
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 77B: If the fortunes were only gained by inheritance or the like, would you then find this reasonable or not reasonable?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
58 58 796 1 Reasonable
25 26 348 2 Not

reasonable
16 16 217 3 Don't know
0 2 4
1 12 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1375
Svarprocent: 99

e V65 7302 AGAINST DEM. (C)
o ial variabl mni no. 2

o 77C: Do you then find it is against democracy?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 24 324 1 Yes
58 59 804 2 No
16 17 226 3 Don't know
2 21 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 98

e V66 7302 MEMBER OF TRADE UN.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o 77D: Are you a member of a trade union attached to LO (the Danish Trade Union Congress)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 24 333 1 Yes
71 72 975 2 No

4 4 53 3 Don't know



1 14 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1375

Svarprocent: 99

Universer

Univers
o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

o Special variables, omnibus no. 2
Special variables, omnibus no. 2

o V25 V26 V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46

V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56 V57 V58 V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66
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